NEVADA OIL PATCH REPORT

Produced by the Division of Minerals

Report for the Month of:
August 2017

Total Nevada oil production for the period:

25,144

Total Nevada gas production for the period:

164

Eglm i!!ing-

Permits to drill issued by NDOM in the period:

Rig Count:
Rotary rigs operating during the period:

Production for the same period last year:

24,330

Gas production for the same period last year:
264

Permits issued for the same period last year:
0

Rotary rigs operating same period last year:
0

Nevada Oil Production
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NEVADA OIL PATCH REPORT

Produced by the Division of Minerals

Nevada 0Oil/Gas Field Summary

Nye County:
BAC - Bacon Flat Field: First Production - January, 1981

CUR - Currant Field: First Production - February, 1979
CYN - Grand Canyon Field: First Production - September, 1983
DUC - Duckwater Creek Field: First Production - May, 1990
ESP - Eagle Springs Field: First Production - March, 1954
GSR - Ghost Ranch Field: First Production - August, 1996
KAT - Kate Spring Field: First Production - January, 1986
SND - Sand Dune Field: First Production - January, 1998
SSP - Sans Spring Field: First Production - March, 1993
TMR - Trap Spring Field: First Production - November, 1976
EIN - East Inselberg Field: First Production - April, 2005
Elko County:
DEA - Deadman Creek: First Production - May, 1997
HBT - Humboldt Field: First Production - April, 2014
HUN - Huntington Field: First Production - November, 2014
TOA - Toana Draw Field: First Production - January, 2007
Eureka County:
BAR - Three Bar Field: First Production - March, 1990
BLK - Blackburn Field: First Production - April, 1982
NWC - North Willow Creek: First Production - April, 1988
TOM - Tomera Ranch Field: First Production - December, 1987
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NEVADA OIL PATCH REPORT

Produced by the Division of Minerals

Oil Production Per Field for Current Period:

Field: Barrels Produced:
BAC 449
BLK 3,743
CUR 0
CYN 3,175
DUC 0
ESP 2,505
EXP 0
GSR 1,194
HBT 0
HUN 0
KSP 2,245
NWC 0
SND 0
SSP 292
TMR 11,324
TOM 218
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NEVADA OIL PATCH REPORT

Produced by the Division of Minerals

Nevada Oil Production Details

BAC Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
Well Name Date: Oil Production Water Production Operator Days
(Barrels) (Barrels)

Bacon Flat 23-17 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 0
Bacon Flat 23-17A 31-Aug-17 449.00 4,719.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 31
Production Totals 449.00 4,719.00
BLK Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
Well Name Date: Oil Production Water Production Operator Days
(Barrels) (Barrels)
Blackburn 10 31-Aug-17 573.00 1,447.00 Blackburn Oil and Gas LLC 31
Blackburn 14 31-Aug-17 1,201.00 3,530.00 Blackburn Qil and Gas LLC 31
Blackburn 16 31-Aug-17 192.00 4,086.00 Blackburn Oil and Gas LLC 31
Blackburn 18 31-Aug-17 544.00 83,549.00 Blackburn Oil and Gas LLC 31
Blackburn 19 31-Aug-17 1,097.00 100,269.00 Blackburn Oil and Gas LLC 31
Blackburn 22 31-Aug-17 136.00 149.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 13
Production Totals 3,743.00 193,030.00
CUR Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
Well Name Date: Oil Production Water Production Operator Days
(Barrels) (Barrels)
Currant 1 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Makoil Inc 0
Production Totals 0.00 0.00
CYN Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
Well Name Date: Oil Production Water Production Operator Days
(Barrels) (Barrels)
Grant Canyon 10 31-Aug-17 2,364.00 24,068.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 31
Grant Canyon 22-21  31-Aug-17 480.00 21,274.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 31
Grant Canyon 7 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 0
Grant Canyon 9 31-Aug-17 331.00 60.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 31
Production Totals 3,175.00 45,402.00
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NEVADA OIL PATCH REPORT

Produced by the Division of Minerals

DUC Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
Well Name Date: Oil Production Water Production Operator Days
(Barrels) (Barrels)
Duckwater Creek 19- 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Makaoil Inc 0
Production Totals 0.00 0.00
ESP Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
Well Name Date: Oil Production Water Production Operator Days
(Barrels) (Barrels)
Eagle Spring 13-36 31-Aug-17 284.00 9,504.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 30
Eagle Spring 23-36 31-Aug-17 632.00 841.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 24
Eagle Spring 24-36 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 0
Eagle Spring 44-35 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 0
Eagle Spring 54-35 31-Aug-17 341.00 5,764.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 31
Eagle Spring 55-35 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 0
Eagle Spring 64-35 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 0
Eagle Spring 82-35 31-Aug-17 159.00 18,429.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 26
Eagle Spring 83-35 31-Aug-17 5.00 261.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 1
Eagle Springs 1-36 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 0
Eagle Springs 2-36 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 0
Eagle Springs 35-35  31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 0
Eagle Springs 43-36  31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Kirkwood Qil & Gas 0
Eagle Springs 4-36 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 0
Eagle Springs 5-36 31-Aug-17 1,076.00 567.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 31
Eagle Springs 74-35  31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 0
EagleSprings 15-35  31-Aug-17 8.00 206.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 2
Production Totals 2,505.00 35,572.00
GSR Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
Well Name Date: Oil Production Water Production Operator Days
(Barrels) (Barrels)
Ghost Ranch 2-21X  31-Aug-17 386.00 10,797.00 Makoil Inc 31
Ghost Ranch 38-35  31-Aug-17 223.00 13,815.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 31
Ghost Ranch 47-35 31-Aug-17 381.00 10,006.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 31
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NEVADA OIL PATCH REPORT

Produced by the Division of Minerals

Ghost Ranch 48-35  31-Aug-17 204.00 13,449.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 31
Production Totals 1,194.00 48,067.00
KSP Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
Well Name Date: Oil Production Water Production Operator Days
(Barrels) (Barrels)
Kate Spring 1 31-Aug-17 300.00 3,000.00 Western General Inc 5
Kate Spring 12-2 31-Aug-17 511.50 7,886.00 Makoil Inc 31
Kate Spring 1-A 31-Aug-17 1,198.00 16,844.00 Western General Inc 26
Kate Spring 1-C 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Western General Inc 0
Taylor Federal 1 31-Aug-17 235.00 10,563.00 Western General Inc 31
Taylor Federal 2 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Western General Inc 0
Production Totals 2,244.50 38,293.00
NWC Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
Well Name Date: Oil Production Water Production Operator Days
(Barrels) (Barrels)
N Willow Creek 6-27 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 0
Production Totals 0.00 0.00
SN Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
Well Name Date: Oil Production Water Production Operator Days
(Barrels) (Barrels)
Sand Dune 88-35 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 0
Production Totals 0.00 0.00
SspP Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
Well Name Date: Oil Production Water Production Operator Days
(Barrels) (Barrels)
Federal 12-14 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 0
Federal 5-14 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 0
Sans Spring 5-14A 31-Aug-17 292.00 0.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 6
Production Totals 292.00 0.00
TMR Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
Well Name Date: Oil Production Water Production Operator Days
(Barrels) (Barrels)
East Inselberg 36-33  31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Makoil Inc 0
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Munson Ranch 11-23
Munson Ranch 12-14
Munson Ranch 12-24
Munson Ranch 12-32
Munson Ranch 12-33
Munson Ranch 12-34
Munson Ranch 12-43
Munson Ranch 13-1
Munson Ranch 13-11
Munson Ranch 13-11
Munson Ranch 13-12
Munson Ranch 13-14
Munson Ranch 13-21
Munson Ranch 13-24
Munson Ranch 13-31
Munson Ranch 13-32
Munson Ranch 13-33
Munson Ranch 13-41
Munson Ranch 13-42
Munson Ranch 13-45
Munson Ranch 13-46
Munson Ranch 14-23
Munson Ranch 14-32
Munson Ranch 14-33
Munson Ranch 14-34
Munson Ranch 14-34
Munson Ranch 14-41
Munson Ranch 14-44
Munson Ranch 14-49
Munson Ranch 14-49
Trap Spring 14-42

Trap Spring 16

31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
31-Aug-17

31-Aug-17

0.00
4.00
188.00
378.00
0.00
317.00
745.00
0.00
296.00
266.00
0.00
402.00
431.00
32.00
433.00
465.00
88.00
853.00
59.00
0.00
0.00
188.00
411.00
0.00
0.00
184.00
0.00
212.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
341.00

0.00
0.00
781.00
1,999.00
0.00
297.00
741.00
0.00
13,752.00
2,910.00
0.00
7,250.00
1,800.00
105.00
2,042.00
3,476.00
418.00
5,767.00
5,504.00
0.00
0.00
1,708.00
6,406.00
0.00
0.00
531.00
0.00
10,190.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10,247.00

Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makaoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makaoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makaoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makaoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makaoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makaoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makaoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc
Makoil Inc

Makoil Inc

27
31

31
31

13
17

31
31

31
31
31
31
30

31
31

31

31
0
0
0

31
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Trap Spring 19 31-Aug-17 1,125.00 496.00 Makoil Inc 31
Trap Spring 2 48-27 31-Aug-17 489.00 68.00 Makoil Inc 31
Trap Spring 23-41 31-Aug-17 58.00 45.00 Makail Inc 15
Trap Spring 27-41 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Makoil Inc 0
Trap Spring 3 31-Aug-17 942.00 92,865.00 Makoil Inc 31
Trap Spring 8 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Makoil Inc 0
Trap Spring 9 31-Aug-17 2,417.00 38,042.00 Makoil Inc 31
Zuspann 24-3 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Makoil Inc 0
Production Totals 11,324.00 207,440.00
TOM Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
Well Name Date: Oil Production Water Production Operator Days
(Barrels) (Barrels)
Tomera Ranch 3 31-Aug-17 0.00 0.00 Andromeda Oil 0
Tomera Ranch 33-1B 31-Aug-17 217.66 2.18 Andromeda Oil 28
Production Totals 217.66 2.18
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Nevada Gas Production Details

KSP
Well Name Date:
Kate Spring 1 8/31/2017
Kate Spring 1-A 8/31/2017
Taylor Federal 1 8/31/2017

Production Totals:

Gas Production Operator

(MCF)
18 Western General Inc
124 Western General Inc
22 Western General Inc

164

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.
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